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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* & * Complete according to attached instructions * * =»

Project Specialist (print)

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT CORPORATOON AX YAPD

1. Business Nane
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

2615 EAGLE AVENUE

Business Owner

2. Site Address

City ALAMEDA ' ip QW50L . 7AR-H0An
3. Mailing Address 2200 CENTRAL AVENUE |

city _ALAMEDA  zip 501  74R-1nan
4. Land Owner ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Address 2200 CENTRAL AVE, é&@MEDétate CA éygfil____

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

N
EPA I.D. No. under which tank will be manifestea CAD J416RRNA]
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@
6. Contractor SEMC.

Address _ 1781 LESLIE STREET ,
SAN MATI “AKIFORNIA Ol onz
city SAN MATEO CAKIFORNIA 90092 572-8N3%3

: Phone
B,C-61/D-1N nnag
License Type "2B.C 61/p-10 ID# 1O264

7. Consultant N/A

Address

City Phone

8. Contact Person for Investigation

~p
Name CHUCK KIPER Title VICE~PRESIDENT

572-3033

Phone

1

5. Number of tanks-béing closed under this plan

Length of piping being removed under this plan UNKNOWN

1
Total number of tanks at facility _

10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions).

** Underground tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled **
as hazardous waste

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

EUM CADRENR5R/5127
Name ALLIED PETROL EPA-I.D. No.

11€8 /3n/92
Hauler License No. License Exp. Date

Z

' B
Address PfO BOx 19
053727
CA D2L

City HILMAR State Zip

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

REFINERIES SERVICES cADR3IRE/?8
Name EPA I.D. No.
13331 WEST HwWY. 33
Address
. PATTERSON CA - Oh3F3
City State Zip
_2-_
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Cc) Tank and Piping Transporter

RHT TRUCKING CAD AR217150]
Name EPA I.D. No,
2753 h/3n/ay
Hauler License No. License Exp. Date
1336 PAULINE
Address
' MODESTO CA . O53h]
City State Zip

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

ERICKSON, INC. CAD NNAURE302
Name EPA I.D. No.

255 PARR BLVD,
Address

RICHMOND CA (angny,
City State Zip

11. Experienced Sample Collector
CHUCK KIPER

Name : -

Company SEMCO

address 1741 LESLIE STREET L
OSSN Ty . L

12. Laboratory S
Name SUPERIOR PRESISION ANALYTICAL

Address 120D BURKE  UNIT 1

o : N1
city _ SAN FRANCSCCO state CA Zip Qn124

1332 & 319

State Certification No.

’ XY
13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ 3 No {*f
If yes, describe.
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" 14. Describe methods Qbe used for rendering tank inert
HIGH PRESSURE HOT WATRR DETERGENT WASH

20 Les per 1000 GALLONS DRY ICE

FINAL PURGE WITH AIR

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping
must be flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated
Piping must then be removed. Inaccessible Piping must be
plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District (771-6000), alocng
with local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted
for tank removal permits. Fire departments typically require the
use of explosion proof combustible gas meters to verify tank
inertness. It is the contractor's responsibility to bring a
working combustible gas meter on site to verify tank inertness.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information

Tank Material to
be sampled Location and
Capacity Use History (tank contents, Depth of
(see instructions) soil, ground- Samples

water, etec.)

SOIL/WATER ? FEET BELOW FILLEND
>0 GASOLINE OF TANK IN NATIVE soIL

EVERY 2N FT 0OF PIPING
1F APPLICABLE

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 feet of piping that
is removed. A ground water sample must be collected should any ground
water be present in the excavation.
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Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Scil Sampling Plan
Volume SAMPLES TAKEN FROM THE EXCAVATION WILL BE COULECTED
(Estimated) PLACED IN BRASS TUBES, SEALED WITH FOIL, TEFUON CAP

TRANSP=RTED TO A STATE CERTIFIED LAR UNDER CHAIN OF
CUSTODY AND ANALYZED FOR THE CONSTITUENTS OF |THE

UNDETERMINED TANK yqufnlmwhédﬁpM9 wodd Ve
! ke Yo
BN %ﬁ

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed Plastic and must be
completely covered by plastic sheeting.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used
for analyzing samples

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2,

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or Method
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis Detection
Method Number Method Number Limit
TPH G aCFID. (BN30)
BTXE 8020 or 20N
TPH/BTXE 8260

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

-h -
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.18. Submit Worker's Co.ansation Certificate copy.

Name of Insurer | AIRMONT INSURANCE COMPANY

19. Submit Plot Plan (See Instructions)
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days
of discovery. The report shall be made on an Underground
Storage Tank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report form.
(see Instructions) :

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the
tank removal. This report must contain all the information listed
in item 22 of the instructions.

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information in addition to that provided above may
be needed in order to obtain an approval from the Department of
Environmental Health and that no work is to begin on this project
until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety.

I understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility
of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not
shared nor assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will
contact the project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three

working days in advance of site work to schedule the required
inspections.

Signature of Contractor = o
CHUCK KIPER'
Name (please type) //

) y
Signature ‘ Cj/éu(Jf/ /(f/m’cf/)
Date /9:// ‘7/7/

Signature of Sife Owner or Operator )
D9NKLD DIEL /-
Name (please type) :

: v
Signature _ . /é;Q;QJéﬁ//,df@/(/’
Date /4£;/§57j;/’
-6 -
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INSTRUCTIONS

General Instructions

Three (3) copies of this plan Plus attachments and deposit must be
submitted to this Department.

Any cutting into tanks requires local fire department approval.

One complete copy of your approved plan must be at the construction

site at all times: a copy of your approved plan must also be sent
to the landowner.

Item Specific Instructions

2.

10,

15.

rev

8 ADDRESS
Address at which closure is taking place.

- EPA 1.D. NO, under which the tanks will be manifested

EPA I.D. numbers may be obtained from the State Department of
Health Services, 916/324-1781.

CONTRACTOR

Prime contractor for the project.

STATE REGISTERED HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTERS /FACILITIES

a) All residual liquids and sludges are to be removed from tanks
before tanks are inerted.

€) Tanks must be hauled as hazardous waste,

d) This is the place where tanks will be taken for cleaning.
TANK HISTQRY AND SAMPLING INFORMATION

Use Histogly -~ This information is essential and must be accurate.

Include tgnk installation date, products stored in the tank, and
the date when the tank was last used.

Material to be sampled - e.q. water, oil, sludge, soil, etc..

Location and depth of samples - e.g. beneath the tank a maximum of
two feet below the native soil/backfill interface, side wall at
the high water warl), etc.

12/90




17. SITE HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN

A site specific Health and S8afety plan must be submitted. We
advocate the site health and safety plan include the focllowing
items, at a minimum:

a) The name and responsibilities of the site health and safety
officer;

b) Identification of health and safety hazards of each work task.

Include potential fire, explosion, physical, and chemical
hazards;

C) An outline of briefings to be held before work each day to
appraise employees of site health and safety hazards;

d) Frequency and types of air and personnel monitoring to be used
~ along with the environmental sampling techniques and
instrumentation. Include instrumentation maintenance and
calibration methods and frequencies:

e) Specific personal protective equipment and procedures to be
used by workers to protect themselves from the identified
hazards., Also state the contaminant concentrations in air -
or other conditions - which will trigger changes in work or
work habits to ensure workers are not exposed to high levels of
hazardous chenmicals or to other unsafe conditions;

f) Confined space entry procedures (if applicable);
g) Decontamination procedures;

h) Measures to be taken to secure the site, excavation and
stockpiled soil during and after work hours (e.g. barricades,
caution tape, fencing, trench bPlates, security guards, etc.);

i) Spill containment and emergency/contingency plan. Be sure to
include emergency phone numbers, the location of the phone

nearest the site, and directions to the hospital nearest the
site;

j) Documentation that all site workers have received the
appropriate OSHA approved trainings and participate in
appropriate medical surveillance per 29 CFR 1910.120: and

k) Page for employees to sign indicating they have read and will
comply with the site health and safety plan.

The safety plan must be distributed to all employees and
contractors working in hazardous waste operations on site. A
complete copy of the site health and safety plan along with any

standard operating procedures shall be on site and accessible at
all times.

rev 12/90




NOTE: These requirements are excerpts from 29 CFR Part 1910.120,
Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response; Final Rule,
March 6, 1989. Safety plans of certain underground tank sites may
need to meet the complete requirements of this Rule.

1. PLOT PLAN

The plan should consist of a scaled view of the facility at which
the tank(s) are located and should include the following
information:

a) Scale:

b) North Arrow;

c) Property Lines;

d) Location of all Structures:

e) Location of all relevant existing equipment including tanks
and piping to be removed and dispensers;

f) Streets;

g) Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities;
h) Existing wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.):

i) Depth to ground water; and

J) All existing tanks and piping in addition to the ones being
pulled.

20. DEPOSIT
A deposit, payable to Alameda County for the amount indicated on
the Alameda County Underground Storage Tank Fee Schedule, must
accompany the plans.

21. Blank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report forms may be
obtained in limited quantities from our office and from the San
Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Boarad (415/464-1255) .
Larger quantities may be obtained directly from the State Water
Resources Control Board at (916) 739-2421.

22,
The tank c¢losure report should contain the following information:

a) General description of the closure activities;
b) Description of tank, fittings and piping conditions. Indi-

cate tank size and former contents; note any corrosion,
pitting, holes, etc.;

rev 12/90
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Description of ge excavation itself. Include the tank and

c)
excavation depth, a log of the stratigraphic units encountered
within the excavation, a description of root holes or other
potential contaminant pathways, the depth to any observed
ground water, descriptions and locations of stained or
odor-bearing soil, and descriptions of any observed free
product or sheen;

d) Description of sampling methods;

e) Description of any remedial measures conducted at the time of
tank removal; ‘

f) To-scale figures showing the excavation size and depth, nearby
buildings, sample locations and depths, and tank and piping
locations. Include a copy of the plot plan prepared for the
Tank Closure Plan under item 19;

g) Chain of custody records;

h) Copies of signed laboratory reports;

i) Copies of “TSDF to Generator" Manifests for all hazardous
wastes hauled offsite (sludge, rinsate, tanks and piping,
contaminated soil, etc.); and

j) Tabulation of the volume and final destination of all non-
manifested contaminated soil hauled offsite,

-lo_
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TABLE #2

RECOMMENDED MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSES FOR

UNDERGROUND TANK_LEAKS

HYDROCARBON LEAK

Unknown Fuel

SOIL ANALYSIS
TPH G

WATER ANALYSTIS

GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Leaded Gas TPH G GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 OR 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624

TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TOTAL LEAD AA

TOTAL LEAD AA

------ Optional-=-—---
TEL DHS-LUFT TEL DHS~-LUFPT
EDB DHS~AB1803 EDB DHS-AB1803
Unleaded Gas TPH G GCFID(SOBO) TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Diesel, Jet Fuel and TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID(3510)
Kerosene BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Fuel/Heating 0il TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Chlorinated Solvents CL HC 8010 or 8240 CL HC 601 or 624
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624

Non-chlorinated Solvents

CL HC AND BTX&E 8260

TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

CL HC AND BTX&E 8260

TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 602 or 624
TPH and BTX&E 8260

Waste and Used 0il TPH G GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID(5030)
or Unknown TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID(3510
(All analyses must be TPH AND BTX&E 8260
completed and submitted) 0 & G ‘5520 D & F 0O & G 5520 C & F
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
CL HC 8010 or 8240 CL HC 601 or 624

ICAP or AA TO

DETECT METALS: C¢d, Cr, Pb, Zn, Ni

METHOD 8270 FOR SQOIL OR WATER TO DETECT:

PCB* PCB
PCP* PCP
PNA PNA
CREOSOTE CRECSOTE

* If found, analyze for dibenzofurans (PCBs) or dioxins (PCP)

Reference: Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations for Preliminary
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank Sites,
10 August 1990




EXPLANATION F. TABLE #2: MINIMUM VERIFI&ION ANALYBIS

OTHER METHODOLOGIES are continually being developed and as methods
are accepted by EPA or DHS, they also can be used.

For DRINKING WATER SOURCES, EPA recommends that the 500 series for
volatile organics be used in preference to the 600 series because
the detection limits are lower and the QA/QC is better.

APPROPRIATE STANDARDS for the materials stored in the tank are to
be used for all analyses on Table #2. For instance, seasonally,
there may be five different jet fuel mixtures to be considered.

To AVOID FALSE POSITIVE detection of benzene, benzene-free solvents
are to be used.

TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (TPH) as gasoline (G) and diesel {D)
ranges (volatile and extractible, respectively) are to be analyzed
and characterized by GCFID with a fused capillary column and
prepared by EPA method 5030 (purge and trap) for volatile hydro-
carbons, or extracted by sonication using 3550 methodology for
extractable hydrocarbons. Fused capillary columns are preferred to
packed columns; a packed column may be used as a "first cut" with
"dirty" samples or once the hydrocarbons have been characterized
and proper QA/QC is followed.

TETRAETHYL LEAD (TEL) analysis may be required if total lead is
detected unless the determination is made that the total lead
concentration is geogenic (naturally occurring).

CHLORINATED HYDROCARBONS {CL HC) AND BENZENE, TOLUENE, XYLENE AND
ETHYLBENZENE (BTX&E) are analyzed in soil by EPA methods 8010 and
8020 respectively, (or 8240) and in water, 601 and 602,
respectively (or 624).

OIL AND GREASE (O & G) may be used when heavy, straight chain
hydrocarbons may be present. Infrared analysis by method 418.1 may
also be acceptable for 0 & G if proper standards are used.

S8tandard Methods" 17th Bdition, 1989, has changed the 503 series
to 5520.

PRACTICAL QUANTITATION REPORTING LIMITS are influenced by matrix
problems and laboratory QA/QC procedures. Following are the
Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits:

80IL PPM WATER PPB
TPH G 1.0 50.0
TPH D 1.0 50.0
BTX&E 0.005 0.5
O &k @G 50.0 5,000.0




'Regional Board Staff Rgommendations .

10 August 1990
Preliminary Site Investigation

Based upon a Regional Board survey of Department of Health Services
Certified Laboratories, the Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits are
attainable by a majority of laboratories with the exception of diesel

fuel in soils. The Diesel Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits,
shown by the survey, are:

ROUTINE MODIFIED PROTOCOL
< 10 ppm (42%) < 10 ppm (10%)
< 5 ppm {(19%) < 5 ppm (21%)
< 1 ppm (35%) < 1 ppm (60%)

When the Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits are not

achievable, an explanation of the problem is to be submitted on the
laboratory data sheets.

10. LABORATORY DATA SHEETS are to be signed and submitted and include
the laboratory's assessment of the condition of the samples on
receipt including temperature, suitable container type, air bubbles
present/absent in VOA bottles, proper preservation, etc. The

sheets are to include the dates sampled, submitted, prepared for
analysis, and analyzed.

11. IF PEAKS ARE FOUND, when running samples, that do not conform to
the standard, laboratories are to report the peaks, including any
unknown complex mixtures that elute at times varying from the
standards. Recognizing that these mixtures may be contrary to the
standard, they may not be readily identified; however, they are to
be reported. At the discretion of the LIA or Regional Board the
following information is to be contained in the laboratory report:

The relative retention time for the unknown peak(s) relative to
the reference peak in the standard, copies of the chroma-
togram(s), the type of column used, initial temperature,
temperature program is C/minute, and the final temperature.

12. REPORTING LIMITS FOR TPH are: gasoline standard £ 20 carbon atons,
diesel and jet fuel (kerosene) 'standard < 50 carbon atoms. It is
not necessary to continue the chromatography beyond the limit,
standard, or EPA/DHS method protocol (whichever time is greater).

EPILOGUE

ADDITIVES: Major oil companies are being encouraged or regquired by the
federal government to reformulate gasoline as cleaner burning fuels to
reduce air emissions. MTBE (Methyl-tertiary butyl ether), ETHANOL
(ethyl alcohol), and other chemicals may be added to reformulate
gasolines to increase the oxygen content in the fuel and thereby
decrease undesirable emissions (about four percent with MTBE). MTBE
and ethanol are, for practical purposes, soluble in water. The removal




Regional Board Staff commendations . 10 August 1990
Preliminary Site Investigation

from the water column will be difficult. Other compounds are being
added by the oil companies for various purposes. The refinements for
detection and analysis for all of these additives are still being
worked out. If you have any questions about the methodology, please
call your Regional Board representative.




E M C O
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS & GENERAL ENGIE&RING
LICENSE # 449864 A, B, C-61/D-40
1741 LESLIE STREET
SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402
{4156) 572-8033

December 17, 1991

Alameda County
Environmental Health

80 Swan Way Suite # 200
Oakland, CA 94621

Altn: Rob Weston:
Re: Addendum to Site Safety Plan for Alameda Unified School District
Dear Rob:

This letter is intended to serve as an addendum to the site safety plan
submitted with the removal application for the tank at Alameda Unified
School District'’s Corporation Yard.

With reference to our safety training, all of SEMCO's field emplovees
have received their certificates of training as required by OSHA-SARA
agencies, with refresher courses as needed.

In reference to medical monitoring, SEMCO requires all Class I truck
drivers to have a mandatory physical once a year. SEMCO supplies
health insurance to all emplovees, and administers random and mandatory
drug and alcohol testing.

As for site hazards, SEMCO will supply barricades and barrier tape
around the entire working area, with flagmen to divert the general
population (if applicable} from the area. Under no circumstances will
anyvone be allowed into the work site without wearing a hard hat, and no
one will enter the tank pit.

Once the tank has been removed from the excavation, binders will be
secured to the tank and truck before the loading equipment is detached
from the tank.

The excavation will then be backfilled to grade, pending soil analysis,
which normally takes 5 dayvs. Once soil analysis are received and it is
determined that the asphalt may be returned, it will be replaced.

If it is deemed necessary, SEMCO will provide a portable cyclone
construction fence for the working area.

With reference to SEMCO’'S workman’s comp., the certificate is issued
with SEMCO'S corporate office address in Modesto. SEMCO’S San Mateo

office and employvees are also covered under this certificate

If vou have any further questions, please give me a call.

Sin erelv, //?

' 2 / 1 (/& (j,/ m‘na/—
honda Redmes-

Office Manager
SEMCO-3SAN MATEO




GITE SAFETY FLAN
FOR

UNDERGROUND  STORSGE  TANK REMOVAL /CLOSURE

JOESTTE ADDRESBE: 261% Eagle Avenum., flameda

FRETFGRED BY s MILTON TIFFIN, ESTIMATIR

JAMES Co BATEMAN PETROLEUM SERVICES, TN,
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BEMED has adopted GThe following Heal il % Safe
procedures for the removal ancd/Zor closwre of wandergr oo
petroleun storage tanks and associated piping. The purposes
of thie plan is Lo provide I Lty aundl fadty il olelines o be
adhared to while all work i dn progress.

Ly Fhan and

ALl personnel involved with the tank removal or assocdabeed
activities will have an assigned responsibility. T ot lined
responsibilities will establish standards for personnel protective
wear and safely procedures, and will provide for emergency actiors
which could arise during project operations.
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HEVEARDE

LT R QN

2.0 Marards, $Special Frecaubionsy
Wl SRt @l Frecant i orne
LDueing the course of wunds
wenrrkieras could be axposeo :
vapors, Diguids, or obher wastes. The fol b ewing
preepcautions will be o wel Iy ald dndividual s engagec
inothe tank removil activity.

dreanel storace tank o eemoval ,
darlirol ewm Py e e s b om

dalal Tomicity Considerations, Febroleusn Subebanc

ALL dndividual s should be aware of I

frreesand 1 ong . Wheer Migh eoncentratione of G

hydrocarbon vapors are inha Ty wmymptoms oF
Lrkeoxioatdon may resull.  Thegss BRI GOME y " ange b
BAME L e dlaringss Lo MnConSoD OuUSNEE .
eered sacd  to minimize exposure to bhe
whern they ar & Avedd skin o AL
petiroleun substances whenever possible. |
wWater Lo remove any petroleun product ©
Blir,

SOV e
vl worvhac

L)

Suled o Flammability and Combustibility Coneideration:

Lammable and combustible vapor are Likely Lo be
present in the work ares.  Peg dhiorns will he taken to
eliminate all potentiasl sources of dgrition, to prevent
the i e Latid e electricity during vernting, andg
Lo preve the accamulation of vapora.
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P Fhivai cal Considerations:
o the excavation of underoround slorage Lamnls, womes
zal harards can be pe 1y, An the form of Large
exposad piping, debeis piles, and excavation

GOl pment . AL wenrkers will be aware of th o
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Yol FProjdect Manager

Mannqwu field apsrations.
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that all on-site porsonneg
BHF, have read U and under
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EMERGENCY SERVIOES

ba O Emergency Services
Sl Fersons Lo contact in case of EMIET Gy Gy 8
o FROJECT MANABER

Name: LGhaok Biper
Felverre s (a1 e S B

by . Gl JENT DONTART
MName s Dom [Moeel
Fhomes  (415) 7484090

e SITE CONTOGT
Namers  Ghuck Eilper
Flhomee (415) 5728055

e BITE SAFETY CFFTCER
Mamer Chack Fipee
Frhones (415) S20-8053%

o AL TERNATE SITE SAFETY OFFLOER
Mamers  Terey Mami L bon
Fhionegs (Z0O9) S0dg-9655%

£, FIEALTH % SAFETY COORDINSTOR
Name: Milton Tifdir
Fehvemmen s (R209)  BRg.-G a5

G.2 Mospitals In Area:
Claklancd HMeospi
Fhoames  (S10)

e RO

il all

b0 Emergency Rowtes
Bee Mospital Rouwte Map, Fage 11

& 4 Ambul ance Serviocees
DIl 911

S8 Fire Frevention:
Al ameda Fire Depactment

Goé Fire Department:
DIat. 9211

.7 A Firet Aid Kit will be on wsito:
G Barricaces:

Job site will be barricaded off and construedion tape will be
vsed araund working area, whert work seea Lo lefd unattencdod,

b9 Fire Extinguishers will be present on sites
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CONTINGENCY AN

g0 Contingency Mlan:

L+ an dinjuwery ooowrs, Dhe following action will be bakan:
~Medical attention for the injured person immediately.
=Notify the Site Satfeby OFFicse.

~Depending on the btype and severity of the irjwry, SEMOG S
cocupational physiclan will be nobidied.

v

=The dnjured paerson’ s personnel office will be onobi€ied.

=An dncident report will be prepared.
Of ficer will bhe responsible for ibs pe L A
sulrmittal to the Health and Sateby DNreection and
corrporate personnel ofFioce within 24 howes.

Satfaty

----- The SHite Safety Officer will assume oharoe during
mectlcal  emergency.

~EMERGENGY  FROLTE s

Hogpdtal Rowbe Map, Page Ll
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SAFETY EGLEEPMENT

.0 Batety Eguipment s
o1 As a minimum, the following eguipmsnt will be on i tes
LEL. et er GOBEC Fire Exbtingudsher

OoHA-&pproved First Add Kl el F o S AT
Wit S o

Ceavr b i e
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10,0 Signatures & Acknowledgments:

Ioacknowledge having read and understood the Fre e ereld g
L Watety FLam:

ezl b

Gigne

Signatuees

et e

Signature

Sigrature

Signature

B grature Date

Hignature

Date

Bignature

atire

Sigrature

Sigrnatuire
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FACSIMILE TRANSWISSION COVER SHEET
FAX TELEPHONE -- (510) 865-5731

vate: 2710043

Please deliver message to: {Tlﬂd &hm

M@mﬁuﬁﬁh fuende. Matnk Yord

From: Kf” !ZQ;('L -

Yotal number of pages transmitted jncluding this cover page: EL

Number dialed: Time sent:

Sent by:

Message: &SB}Q\“(\G\A{- *P'Qm{\ :P(‘m_p'p\.
ek

Original to follow by: U.§. Mail
Express Overnight Mail

Courier

'kﬁ No Hard Copy to Follow .

If you do not receive total number of pages as indicated above,
please call {510) 522-8188

1000 Atantle Avenue. Sulte 110 * Alameda, A 84501 =(510) 522-5188 *FAX: (510) 865-5731
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WORLD ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING

| =

- a2

286 Santa Clara Avenue
Ogklond, California 94610
(510} 6537580

Fax 6558980

' 2-4-93

RE: 550 GAL., TANK AT MAINTENENCE YARD, 2615 EAGLE AV.
ARLAMEDA, CA.

MR. SCOTT SEERY
ALAMEDA COQUNTY DEPT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

MR, SEERY,

ONE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK WITH A CAPACITY OF 550 GALLONS
AND USED FOR GASOLINE STCRAGE WAS EXCAVATED AND REMOVED FROM
THE SITE ON DECEMBER 30, 1931.

THE TANK PULL WAS PERFORMED BY SEMCO, INC., LICENCE NO. 449864.

DURING THR EXCAVATION OF THE TANK, AT ABOUT THE £IX FEET LEVEL,
WATER BEGAN TO APPEAR IN THE HOLE, THINKING THAT THIS MAY BE
GOUND WATER, A SAMPLE WAS TAKEN.

THE BOTTOM OF THE TANK WAS AT ABOUT EXGHT FEET DEEP. BY THE
TIME THAT THE TANK WAS REMOVED, IT BECAME APPARENT THAT THE
WATER CAME FROM A SEEPAGE AT THE SIX FEET LEVEL, AND ROT FROM
GROUNG WATER. THEREFORE THE SAMPLE WAS NOT ANALYZED,

IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL ME AT MY OFFICE:
1-510-653-7580.

SIGRED,

DONALD A. DIEL, PRESIDENT

WEC




ALAMEDA COUNTY
; HEAL”H CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director RAFAT A, SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materiais Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
QOakland, CA 84621
July 29, 1992 (510) 271-4320

Donald Diel ,

Alameda Unified School District
2200 Central Ave.

Alameda, CA 94501

STID 3940

RE: Soil sampling results from the tank removal at 2615 Eagle
Avenue, Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Diel,

On December 30, 1991, a 500-gallon gasoline underground storage
tank was removed from the above site by SEMCO. One soil sample
was collected from 2 feet beneath the tank in native soil and one
composite soil sample was collected from the excavated,
stockpiled soil. Analysis of the soil sample collected from
beneath the tank did not identify any contaminants above
detection limits. However, analysis of the composite soil sample
identified 770 parts per million (ppm) gasoline, 65 ppm total
lead, and traces of bhenzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes.
Additionally, although an Alameda County Hazardous Materials
Specialist indicated that there were no holes in the tank at the
time of the removal, he did note that there was a strong odor
coming from the soil.

According to the Regional Water Quality Contreocl Board’s sStaff
Recommedations for the Initial Evaluation and Investigation of
Underground Tanks, if nondetectable results were observed in the
native soil when obvious contamination was present in the
backfill, an assessment of the site in accordance with the
factors in Table 3, of the above guidelines, must be completed
and submitted to the Regulatory Agencies for evaluation (Please
refer to the attached copy of Table 3). Please provide all the
information requested in Table 3 and submit it to this offlce
within 45 days of the receipt of this letter.

Additionally, according to a letter from Chuck Kiper (SEMCO),
dated July 24, 1992, he states that ground water was not present
in the tank pit during the tank removal. However, the chain-of-
custody indicates that initially two ground water samples,
referred to as "Pit H20" in the chain-of-custody, were collected
and requested to be analyzed. This request was apparently made
void later, which is indicated by a line through this regquest and
the word "void" on the chain-of-custody. If there was no ground
water in the tank pit, then where did the water samples, noted on




Donald Diel

RE: 2615 Eagle Avenue
July 29, 1992

Page 2 of 2

the chain-of-custody, come from? Please provide the information
necessary to clarify this confusion. Additionally, if you, Mr.
Diel, were out at the site at ‘the time of the tank removal, it
would be helpful if you could provide a personal testimony, in
writing, as to whether you did or did not see ground water in the
tank pit.

If you have any questions of comments, please contact Ms. Juliet
shin at (510) 271-4530.

Sincerely,

t/ 0. Seery, CHMM
HazArdous Materials Specialist

cc: Richard Hiett, RWQCB
Robert La Grone, Alameda Fire Dept.

Chuck Kiper

SEMCO

1741 Leslie St.

San Mateo, CA 94402

Edgar Howell-File (JS)




SEMCO
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS & GENERAL ENGINEERING
1741 LESLIE STREET
SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402

July 24, 1992

Juliette Chin

County of Alameda

Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, California 94621

Re: 2615 Eagle Avenue, Alameda

Dear Juliette:

This letter is intended to answer the questions you had regarding the
condition of the tank and the presence of ground water when the tank
was removed for 2615 Eagle Avenue, Alameda.

When the tank was removed, there were no holes present. I belleve that
the reasons for the high levels were due to the fact that the piping
from the old tank that was removed was still present. They were
removed when we removed the tank.

With reference to groundwater, it was not present when the tank was
removed.

If you have any further questions, please give me a call.

Slncerely,

Chuck Klper
Vice-President
SEMCO-SAN MATEQ

CK/rrk
License # 449864 (800) 831-2344
A,B, C-61/D40 (415) 572-8033

Hazardous Substances Certification (415) 572-9734 FAX
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SEMCO
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS & GENERAL ENGINEERING
1741 LESLIE STREET
SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402

May 4, 1992

Mr. Kevin Tinsley

county of Alameda

Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, California 94621

N

Re: 2615 Eagle Avenue, Alameda
Dirt Disposal .

Dear Kevin:

This letter is intended to clarify the disposition of the soil that was
generated from the tank removal at 2615 Eagle Avenue, Alameda.

When the tank was removed on December 30, 1991, the samples were
collected from the excavation and the composite was run of the
excavated spoils, which was accumulated to 3 cubic yards. When the
analytical was run, the initial concentrations were high. The soil was
left on site for a period of two and one-half months.

On March 13, 1992, when we were transporting the final load of soil
from Alameda High School, the volatile level was checked with an OVM
meter and the levels were almost non existent. The three cubic yards
of soil was loaded and spread on top of the soil from the high school
and transported to Mountain View Landfill for disposal. Due to the
insignificant gquantity, this action was reasonable and necessary to
prevent remobilizing costs to the school district. .

I have included the disposal register from the landfill and the
analytical from the original tank removal.

If you have any further guestions, please give me a call.
Singerely, .

Chuck Kiper
Vice~President
SEMCO-SAN MATEO

License # 449864 (800) 831-2344
A,B, C-61/D40 (415) 572-8033
Hazardous Substances Certification (415) 572-9734 FAX
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prk - tles ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Oakand, CA 94621

(415) 271-4320
Hazor Materigls Division | tion For I
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site  Address X000 (Entral A . EPA ID#
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Inspection Categories:
MAX Amt. Stored > SOOIDS/SSQ/ZOOCF? Y N I. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

Hazardous Waste generated per month? ll. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materials
. Underground Tanks

The marked lfems represent violations of the Callf. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
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DATE: 5-77-92

TO Local Oversight. Prbgrain

FROM: %fﬂm P | ' | :

8UBJ: '.I.‘ransfer of Elligible oversight Case
; A .

Site name: Flameda K{,u/ AR Y ol a()fm/ﬁc,/

Address: JC/S ‘(,/r- le ’ Cltyﬂf,ym& le 2450
Closure plan attached?. (X)) w ‘f DepRef remalnlng $ cpi"l’l 3“-."_-'::{\ |
DepRef Pro'jec't..#", (774/ STID #(1f any) 3?%0

Number of Tanks: / _removed? @ N ~Date of removal_/2-30. ?JL -

Leak Report filed? Y @ Date of Dlscovery /2 3;’ 2

Samples received? (YY) N Contamination: Sodf (o, Shmlﬁwb
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Enforcement Action
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SEMCO

1741 LESLIE STREET
SAN MATEO, CA 94402

JANUARY 2, 1992

ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAIL HEALTH
80 SWAN WAY ROOM 200

OAKLAND, CA 94621

Please find enclosed the soil analysis for:

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CORPORATION YARD

2615 EAGLE AVENUE, ALAMEDA

A final report containing manifests and sample
locations will be forwarded to you afier compilation

of all receipts, documents and permits pertaining
to this tank removal.




AGENCY # : 10000
StID : 3940
SITE NAME:

ADDRESS : 2615
CITY/ZIP : Alameda
CASE TYPE:

RP SEARCH:

PRELTMINARY ASMNT:
REM INVESTIGATION:
REMEDIAL ACTION:
POST REMED ACT MON:

ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE:

WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY - UST CLEANUP PROGRAM

SITE SPECIFIC QUARTERLY REPORT
01/01/92 THROUGH 03/31/92

SOURCE OF FUNDS:

Alameda Unified School Distric

Eagle Ave.
94501

SITE STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS:

DATE UNDERWAY:
DATE UNDERWAY:
DATE UNDERWAY:
DATE UNDERWAY:

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID:

CASE CLOSED:

DATE EXCAVATION STARTED :

RP#1-CONTACT NAME:
COMPANY NAME:
ADDRESS
CITY/STATE:

SUBSTANCE:

DATE REPCRTED :
DATE CONFIRMED:
MULTIPLE RPs :

EMERGENCY RESP:

DATE
DATE
DATE
DATE
DATE

COMPLETED:
COMPLETED:
COMPLETED:
COMPLETED:
CCOMPLETED!

DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN:

DATE CASE CLOSED:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION

REMEDTAL ACTIONS TAKEN:




ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT oF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

© 80 Swan Way, #200
Qakland, CA 94621
(415) 271-4320

N B[

ti n tnr

whife -env.health
yellow -facillty
pink -files
LA BUSINESS PLANS (Tille 19)
—. L.immadiate Repatting 2703
__ 2.8, Plan Stas, 25503(h)
e 3.8 Cam > 30 days 25503,7
___ 4 Inventary information 25504(a)
—-. 5. inventory Complate 2730
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—— ?. Modification 25505(b)
I.B ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS
_.. 10, Registration Form Flied 25533{a)
_. 1. Form Complete 2553300}
___12. RMPP Contents 25534(c)

__ 13. /mplement Sch, Req'd? (Y/N)
14, OffStte Comeq. Assass,
15, Probable Risk Assessment

25524(c)
25524(c)
25534(Q)
255340
25535(0)
25538«

_. 16, Pemons Resporsible

— 17, Cortification

. 18. Examption Regquast? (Y/N)
__ 19, Trade Secte! Requested?

ill. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tifle 23)

. L. Pasrnit Application
‘2 Pipeiing Leok Dotection
_._ 2, Recoids Maintenance g??;z (Has)
- 4, Ratecse Report 2651
5, Closire Plans 2470

25284 (H&S)

Genesral

_ & Mathod

13 Morhly Test

2) Doty Vodose
Somi-arnual gndwater
Cne e soly

3) Daly Vadose
One tima 30ls
Arevaod tonk test

4) Morihly Gncwater
Cne fime sols

]
3
;

___7. PrecisTonk Test
Date:

8. rwentory Rac.

—__% SoiTesting.

e 10, Ground Watsr.

2843
2644

2647

_ 11.Monthor Plan
— 12.Accen. Sacue 2634
— 12.Pars Subbmit 2111
Date:
—_ 14, As Buitt
Dote:

New Yanks

2835

Rev @/88

Contact:

site
D, #

pare 2/ 3.
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Clty A'({fi’]fdb_ Zlp 9‘.‘..5.2}.__'_ Phone 7¥LY“(¥O?O

MAX AMT stored - > 800 Ibs, 58 gal.. 200 cft.?

. Haoz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
iI. Business Plans, Acute Harardous Materlals
_X . Underground Tanks

* Calif. Adminkstration Code (CAC) or the Heaith & Safety Code. (HS&C)
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOQARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

MARK ONLY L] 1 NEW PERMIT [ ] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [} 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION &] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SNE
ONE ITEM [7] 2 NTERIM PEAMIT [] 4 AMENDED PERMIT ] 6 TEMPORARY SITE GLOSURE
I. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
DRA DR FACIITY NAME NAME OF OPERATOR
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST. CORP. YARD
ADoDRess o NEAREST CROSS STREET PARGEL # (OPTIONAL) o
__.2615 EAGLE AVENUE _ , o
oy I\'AMF STATE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODF
~ ALAMEDA. . CA ansn1 §10-748-4000
mfmfé’fm 7] CORPORATION {7V INDivipuaL - [ PARTNERSHIP X Bﬁ)&ﬁa%mc‘f {] COUNTY-AGENCY (T} STATE-AGENCY {") FEDERAL-AGENCY
TYPE OF BUSINESS [7"] 1 GAS STATION Lj 2 DISTRIBUTOR N [: Réf_;g‘;\m%lém #QF TANKS AT SITE E; P, A .. D. # {optional)
(] 2 FaAMm [} 4 PROCESSOR @ 5 OTHER OR TRUST LANDS “1 CADQQ‘! 666[‘]{]‘]
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY} EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON {SECONDARY) - optional
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA GODE DAYS: NAME-(LAST, FIAST) - .
~ KIPER, CHuck U715 579-803%3 HAMILTON, TERRY 209 B20-9687
NIGHTS: NAME [LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST)
SAME SAME PHONE # WITH AREA GODE
Il. PROPERTY OWNER ENFORMATION (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL D I STR ICT
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS . " box toindicale [ INOWIDUAL MOCAL-AGENCY = STATE-AGEJ:JCY ,,,,, _
2200 CENTRAL AV EN U E (I CORPORATION [ ] PARTNERSHIP  [] COUNTY-AGENCY (1] FEDERAL-AGENCY
"CITY NAME STATE ZIP E AREACONTS T
S ALAMEDA EA Bh501 BIN=7HRCE oM
. TANK OWNER INFOHMAT]ON (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME OF OWNER CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
_ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS . v’ box loindicals {_] tNDVIDUAL [A] LOCAL-AGENCY [] STATE-AGENCY
d ‘_OO CENTRAL AVENUE (] CORPORATICN  [] PARTNERSHIP [ COUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENCY
CITY NA STA Zl ) € ®WNITH AR
LAMEDA €A |"6iEn1 57U

IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 323-9555 if questions arise.
vvkowa [4]a]-L [ [ [ 1 ] ]

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

{1 1 SELF-INSURED ] 2 GUARANTEE {71 3 Insugance [[) 4 SURETY BOND
1 s LETTER OF CREDIT [ ] 6 EXEMPTION X1 % oTvER

+* bor windicate

VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box | or Il is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INGICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: l. Lj I, [':, m i

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETE%NDER PEWTY OF F’E/UF:‘Y AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 1S TRUE AND COE‘RECT

ARFLICANTS NAME [PRINTED & SIGNATURE PPLICANTSTITLE =~ - DATE MONT HIDAYAZAR
RHONDA REAMES-KIPER | FFICE MANAGER Z;%/y //!
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY /
COUNTY # 4 v JURISDICTION # FACILITY #
LOCATION COOE - 0PTIONAL | [CENSUS TRAGT # - OPTIONAL SUPVISCR - DISTRIGT CODE - OPTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY,
FORM A (5-91) FORGDGIAS




STATE OF CALIFORNIA .

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY 177 v new PEAMIT 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [] 5 CHANGE GF iNFORMATION 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM (’j 2 INTERIM PERMIT [] 4 AMENDED PERMIT D 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 TANK REMOVED

LW

DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: PLAMEDA UNTFTED STHOOL DTSTRICT CORPORATION YARD

I. TANK DESCRIPTION  GOMPLETE ALLITEMS ~ SPEGIFY IF UNKNOWN _ _
A OWNER'S TANK LD, 4 UNKNOWN _ B. MANUFACTURED 8Y: | iR IC N OYWI N

C. DATE INSTALLED omavaveas;  UNKNOWN D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: .0 |

I, TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 ISMARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC.

a1 X 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [} a0t B. c. [ ‘ﬂﬂ‘f&%&% {:I 3 DIESEL [T1 & AVIATION Gas
7] 2 PETROLEUM [} 80 EmpPTy [ 11 pAoouet M 1o PREMIM % : ?:TS?:‘::- (] 7 weTHanoL
i ] 3 CHEMICAL PRODUGT [[] 95 UNKNOWN [] 2 wasTe [} 2 LEADED [ 56 OTHER (OESGRIBE N ITEM D. DELOW)
- ADV.ANIF/(;‘G;WS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED CAS #: - o

. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

A TYPE OF [7] + DousLE wALL [] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [ ] 95 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM )Q(] 2 SINGLE WALL [ ] 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [VAULTEDTANK; || 98 OTHER
B, TANK [ X1 BARE STREL [] 2 STANLESS STEEL [} 3 FmeRGLASS [ ] # STEELCLAD w/FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
" MATERIAL [7] s concreTe [7] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [ 7] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATISLE Wi R
(PrlmaryTank) f_"_] 9 BAONZE [] o cALvANizED STEEL [ ] 95 UNKNOWN 90 OTHER
[7] 1 RuBBER LINED 7] 2 ALKYD LINING [] 3 ePoxy LNING [T ] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
C. 'Nﬂﬁmgﬂ {7 ] 5 GLASS LINING 6 UNLINED MY 95 UNKNOWN [T 92 oTHER
15 LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES__ NO.._..
0. CORROSION ] 1 POLYETHYLENE WRAP [ | 2 COATING [ ] 3 vINvL wrap [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
PROTECTION E] 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION 91 NONE B R 95 UNKNOWN [™] e oTHER B
E. SPILLAND OVERFILL  SPILL CONTANMENT INSTALLED tvearl _ LINK OVERFILL PAEVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (vEary UMK

IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND O U IF UNDERGRCGUND, BOTH IF APRLICABLE

A SYSTEM TypE AU 1 SUGTION A U 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 99 OTHER

B CONSTHUCTION A U 1 SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN AU o9g OT;-IER

C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC}A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE S
CCRROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHCDIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 9 OTHER

'D. LEAK DETECTION [ |1 AUTOMATICLINELEAKOETECTOR | ] 2 LNE TGHTNESS TESTNG [ ) 0 T[] 99 oTHeR ilEUﬂ)LOWM
V. TANK LEAK DETECTICN

[ 1y wisuaL cHECk | ] 2 INVENTORY RECONGILIATION [ | 3 VADOZE MONITORING [ | 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ ] 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING
[77} & TANx TESTING [ ] 7 INTERSTITIAL MONITORING 1 81 NONE X3k 95 UNKNOWN 89 OTHER

VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION

1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YR) 2, ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH YES . NO 1
SUBSTANGE REMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL 7 l:l EA»

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDEF? PENALTY OF PERJURY,AND TO THE BES MY KNOWJEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
APPLICANT'S NAME

wrwtenssisnarure) RHOMDA REAME S KIP ER .& W/Klf ﬂﬂ& DATE /7///)
"/ 7/

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE L.D. NUMBER S COMPOSED QF/TE-EE FOUR NUMBERg BELOW

COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # . Facitfry # TANK #
STATELD# HEmE HNEEENEEEEERN
" PERMITNUMBER T PEAMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE
FORM 8 (7-91) THES FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.

FOROOI4B-RS



AGORD. CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE ®

9/25/91
PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS (SSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND ™™
; CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE
R. L. Stewart Ins. Agency DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE

P.0O. Box 1515 POLICIES BELOW.
Oakdale, Ca. 95361 COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE

CoraEaNY A American Star Ins. Co.
i COMPANY . .
! INSURED LETTER B Fairmont Ins. Co
Semco ES#Z.;NY C
431 W. Hatch Rd.
P
oo e
COVERAGES

THIS IS 7O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW KAVE BEEN ISSUED 70 THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WiTH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND GONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN RECUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

lFT% TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFFECTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION

DATE (MM/DOIYY)  DATE {MM/DDIYY) LIMITS

GENERAL LIABILITY GENERAL AGGREGATE

T, 000,000
A X COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY AMS1-~519725 10/1/91  10/1/92 prooucts-compior ace.

5

s 1,000,000
CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR. peRsONAL & aDv. inwuAy s 1, 000, 000
: ' 3

b4

$

!
1
OWNER'S & CONTRAGTOR'S PROT. EAGH OCCURRENCE 1,000,000

50,000
5,000

FIRE DAMAGE (Any ona firo)
MED, EXPENSE (Any one person)

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE

' s
ANY AUTO LIMIT
ALL OWNED AUTOS EODILY INJURY 3
SCHEDULED AUTOS {Par parson)
HIRED AUTOS

BODILY INJURY s
NON-OWNED AUTOS {Par accidont)

GARAGE LIABILITY

PROPERTY DAMAGE 3
EXGESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
UMBRELLA FORM AGGREGATE $
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM
WORKER'S COMPENSATION STATUTORY LIMITS
B o WCP80480741 9/5/91  9/5/92 eachacciosnr s 1,000,000
DISEASE—PCLICY LIMIT s 1,000 , 000
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

CISEASE—EACH EMPLOYEE 5 1 000, 000

OTHER

! DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS All Cali fornia Operatlons

' CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREQOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO
MAIL _!Lg__ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED YO THE
LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NGTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OH
LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

County of Alameda
: 80 Swan Way, Rocom 200
| QOakland, Ca. 95621

C‘@:zsu RESN:‘%&

ACORD 25-5 (7/90) ©ACORD CORPORATION 1990 [




